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Examination fee hike for classes X and XTI

*118. KUMARI SELJA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

{a) whether the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has increased the examination fee for Classes X and XII by 2300 per cent for five subjects for SC/ ST students and from T750 to T 1500 for general category students;

{(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

{c)y whether SC/ST students will now have to pay ¥ 300 for appearing in any additional subject in Class XII Board examinations;

{dy whether fee to appear in any additional subject in Class XII Board examinations

15 the same for SC/ST students and general category students; and
{e) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI RAMESH
POKHRIYAL “NISHANK): (a) to (e) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

{a) and (b) The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has increased the examination fees of Class X and XII Board examination 2020, on no profit no loss principle, from ¥ 750/- to T 1500/- for all categories of students, including SC/ST candidates for all schools in whole of India, except for schools of Delhi Government. For 1299 schools of Delhi Government, examination fee for all categories of Class X students has been increased from T375/- to T 1200/- and for Class XII students from ¥ 600/-to T 1200/-. Thus, the examination fee {or Class X and Class XII has not been increased by 2300 per cent. CBSE 1s a self financed and self-reliant Board and generates its own resources. [t does not take any funds from the Consolidated Fund of India or any other authonity for its expenses.
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() Yes, Sir
(d) Yes, Sir

() There has never been a distinction (except in case of Delhi) between different categories of students in the matter of payment of examination fees. All categories, including SC, ST, General, OBC, etc., have always paid the same fees. The fee paid includes the fee for additional subject, if any offered, by any student.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Please, please. Are you interested in the answer?
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MR CHAIRMAN: Question Hour is over. Before [ adjourn the House, T have. ..
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it wrmufer: ol §1 waret AT IT T €11 have to inform hon. Members that at 2 o’ clock we would be taking up Calling Attention Motion. As per the rules and also the Bulletin issued, in a Calling Attention Motion, a Member has to call the attention of the Minister, the Minister would make a statement and afterwards Members may seek clarification; no speech, only questions and clarifications. The only thing is, the other day we were liberal because it was a larger issue of air pollution. Please keep that in mind. Seek clarifications and be specific.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO STARRED QUESTIONS
National Nutrition Mission

*119. DR. BANDA PRAKASH: Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

{a) whether Government implements the National Nutrition Mission or Poshan Abhiyan to address the problem of malnutrition in the country, if so, the salient features and various components thereofl along with the names of districts identified/covered therein,

State/UT-wise;

{b) the Tomar budget of the Mission/Abhiyan and allocations made to State
Governments/UTs during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

and

{c) whether Government has fixed any targets to achieve the desired results/goals under the Mission/Abhiyan and if so, the targets set and achievements made thereunder?

THE MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATT SMRITT
ZUBIN IRANT): (a) to (¢) Government is implementing POSHAN Abhiyaan (earlier known

